## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Gibson on being named one of the 2014 Best Places to Work in Indiana. BRODEN, ZAKAS \_\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 DR 3815/DI ds

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Gibson on
2	being named one of the 2014 Best Places to Work in Indiana.
3	Whereas, This is the second year in a row that Gibson has
4	earned the title of Best Places to Work in Indiana;
5	Whereas, The 2014 award received the highest number of
6	applications in the history of the program;
7	Whereas, Gibson is a 100% employee-owned, regional
8	insurance broker and risk management services firm with
9	offices located in South Bend, Plymouth, Indianapolis, and Fort
10	Wayne, Indiana;
11	Whereas, Gibson specializes in commercial insurance, risk
12	management, employee benefits, wellness & health risk
13	management, and personal insurance to provide strength
14	against risk for Indiana citizens;
15	Whereas, Gibson strives to protect what matters most, and
16	highly values putting clients first, developing and supporting
17	staff, working hard, staying committed for the long haul,
18	integrity, fostering collaboration, and letting optimism reign



2014 DR 3815/DI ds

1	supreme; and
2	Whereas, The award, managed by the Best Companies
3	Group and given out by the Indiana Chamber of Commerce, is
4	determined via employer reports and comprehensive employee
5	surveys that identify, recognize, and honor the best places of
6	employment in Indiana: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. The Indiana Senate congratulates Gibson for being
10	named one of 2014's Best Places to Work in Indiana for the second year
11	in a row.
12	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
13	transmit copies of the resolution to CEO Tim Leman.



2014 DR 3815/DI ds